
Committee Title Last Name First Name Email Mobile
President Leiner Andrew surfpresident@kurrawasurf.com.au 0409 067 563
Dep President Crow Paul depsurfpresident@kurrawasurf.com.au 0412 349 771
Secretary Nelson Stuart surfsecretary@kurrawasurf.com.au 0410 646 565
Treasurer Hanmer Amanda surftreasurer@kurrawasurf.com.au 0481 438 284
Club Captain Jackson Garry clubcaptain@kurrawasurf.com.au 0410 647 882
Members Rep Collins Jackson membersrep@kurrawasurf.com.au 0421 486 507
Surf Sports Officer Bikneris Shayne surfsports@kurrawasurf.com.au 0408 286 101

Chairman Cuthbertson Gavin gavin@energyropeaccess.com 0403 485 664
Dep Chairman Gleaves Sandra sandragleaves@bigpond.com 0407 029 295
Secretary Cuthbertson Jessica jessica_cuthbertson@hotmail.com 0416 009 285
Treasurer Lane Alex alexlauren84@hotmail.com 0401 589 240
Surf Sports Coordinator Newton Madeleine madeleine.newton@live.com 0432 436 083

Chairman Bignell Jeff Jeff.bignell48@gmail.com 0408 226 275
Dep Chairman Pollock Robert lifesaving@kurrawasurf.com.au 0400 380 151
Hon Secretary Scott Karen karen.scott61@outlook.com 0439 102 030
Hon Treasurer Coulston Ken kencoulston@icloud.com 0401 182 040

Club Captain Jackson Garry clubcaptain@kurrawasurf.com.au 0410 647 882
Vice Club Captain Johnston Tamra johnstontamra@gmail.com 0449 218 820
Vice Club Captain Lunney Daniel dan.lunno@gmail.com 0423 664 300
Chief Training Officer Pollock Robert lifesaving@kurrawasurf.com.au 0400 380 151
Members Rep Collins Jackson membersrep@kurrawasurf.com.au 0421 486 507
Youth Development Officer van Eck Oliver ollie7001@gmail.com 0424 349 424
IRB Officer Edwards Shane shanerexedwards@gmail.com 0492 855 486
First Aid Officer Parkinson Rob parkorob@gmail.com 0421 368 643
Assistant CTO Gerry Melinda melgerry@me.com 0412 590 459
Lifesaving Coordinator Pollock Robert lifesaving@kurrawasurf.com.au 0400 380 151

Head Coach Morrison Kevin headcoach@kurrawasurf.com.au 0450 892 027
Senior Assistant Coach Davies Prue pruedavies29@gmail.com 0425 603 772
Swim Coach Pine Adam adampine@gmail.com 0438 444 032
Head Beach Coach Hoffman Ryan ryan@hoffy.com 0401 661 606
Head Surf Boat Coach Mackie Peter petermackie@hotmail.com 0418 797 592
Head IRB Coach Wheeler Scott wheelerindustries@bigpond.com 0407 785 557
Assistant IRB Coach Edwards Shane shanerexedwards@gmail.com 0492 855 486
Assistant IRB Coach Edwards Taylor T.shrimpy@gmail.com 0492 843 685
Junior Activities Head Coach Goodwin Miranda miranda.davies.4@live.com.au 0413 749 182
Junior Water Coach van Eck Simone nipperadmin@kurrawasurf.com.au 0451 301 311
Junior Beach Coach Lewis Kate katelewis830@gmail.com 0434 170 921
Junior Beach Coach Carty Emily emily.carty96@gmail.com 0416 965 738

Office Manager/Junior Activities van Eck Simone nipperadmin@kurrawasurf.com.au 0451 301 311
Finance Manager Fleischer Karen surfaccounts@kurrawasurf.com.au 0424 577 385
Lifesaving Opertations Pollock Robert lifesaving@kurrawasurf.com.au 0400 380 151
Surf Sports Administrator Varga Madeleine sportsadmin@kurrawasurf.com.au
Administration Assistant van Eck Ann surfadmin@kurrawasurf.com.auSu
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